FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

Q/7/99

09-09-1999



101139189

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	
	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Andrew Fireman	Month Day Year 08 02 99	
Formerly		
x Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion United States	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Riva Sports, LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 5409 Moorland Lane		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Bethesda	Maryland 20814	
Individual City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland		
8/1999 NTWAI1 00000239 75317062	OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:481 40.00 OP C:482 975.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

ľ

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 20231

REEL: 001954 FRAME: 0625

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

EOD M	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0140 0054	

I.

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADFMADK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number 70	3 262-8000
Name	Catherine T. Whit		
Address (line 1)	2002 Edmund Halle	-	
Address (line 1)		y Dilve	
Address (line 2)	Suite 300		
Address (line 3)	Reston, Virginia	20191-3436	
Address (line 4)			
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 5
	including any attachme		
	• •		Mark if additional numbers attached
		er <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
75/317062	lemark Application Nun	75/338558 Registr	ation Number(s)
73/31/062	757536555	[737338336]	
75/323876	75/338556	75/338559	
75/328327	75/338557	75/338560	
Number of F	Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 40
Fee Amount		unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
		Enclosed X Deposit Account	\$ 1,015.00
Deposit A	_	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indic	ated herein.	A_{H}	
Catherin	e T. White, Esq.	Catherine I White	8/30/99
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONE!	
Conveyin Enter Addition	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name		
Formerly		
Individe	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizen	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Nam	ne	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	of	
Address (line		
Address (line	2)	
Address (line	3)	
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corpor	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document (rom the Assignment.)	
	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	k Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached	
	rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/338561	••	
75/338562	75/340820 75/395977	
75/338563	3 75/340821 75/395978	
75/338564	75/350525 75/411371	
75/338565	5 75/350526 75/411398	
75/340810	0 75/350527 75/412458	
75/340818	8 75/395793 75/413927	

Continuation

Serial No.	<u>Trademark</u>
75/427042	SNO-ROCKET
75/461143	SNO-MISSILE
75/461144	BLIZZARD BLASTER
75/464329	SNOW-RAY
75/465875	ICE-RUNNER
75/465876	AMERICAN FLYER
75/465877	SKI BOB
75/465878	SIT 'N SKI
75/507081	WORLDS' BIGGEST SNOW SAUCER
Pending	YO-MATIC

1'

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") is made as of this day of August, 1999, by and among ANDREW FIREMAN ("Assignor"), in favor of RIVA SPORTS, LLC a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Intellectual Property identified herein.

AGREEMENTS

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of the payment by Assignee of the Purchase Price pursuant to the Agreement and in further consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), together with all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, any and all instruments, papers, acts or things, supplemental, confirmatory or otherwise, as reasonably may be required by Assignee for the purpose of perfecting and completing the sale, transfer and conveyance to Assignee of the Intellectual Property. Assignee shall reimburse Assignor for other than normal and customary expenses incurred in taking any such action, but only to the extent such expenses are approved in advance by Assignee; provided that Assignee shall not be required to take action hereunder in the absence of such approval.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

19503 v1/RE F1R01!.DOC 080299/1127

I,

TRADEMARK REEL: 001954 FRAME: 0629 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly appointed and authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

19503 v1/RE F1R01!.DOC 080299/1127

SCHEDULE 1

RIVA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1. PATENT RIGHTS

For:

Ice Ray Sled 29/083,041

Serial No:

For:

Snow Link Sled

Serial No:

29/083,042

. For:

Toddler Taxi Sled

Serial No:

29/083,043

For:

Snow Saucer

Serial No:

29/080,926

For:

Snow Saucer

Serial No:

29/080,927

This paper 2. TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Serial Number
1.	YO-YO MANIA	75/411398
2.	PLAYHOUSEPLUS	75/395793
3.	YO-MATIC	
4.	SNO-ROCKET	75/427042
5.	SNOW SPINNER	75/338558
6.	ICE-RAY	75/338561
7.	SNOW BUNNY	75/33 8565
8.	ROLL-UPS	75/338562
9.	SNOW PUPPIES	75/338560
10.	DOUBLE BUBBLE	75/338559
11.	HOT SAUCER	75/338557

6843 vI/RE 5@30(1.DQC 060899/1003

1

Trademark	Serial Number
SNOWTRAIN	7 <i>5/</i> 338555
SNOWLINKS	75/338556
SNOW GLOW	75/338563
MICROSLED	75/338564
TODDLERTAXI	75/340810
SNOWPRINTS	75/340819
SNOWSWIRL	75/340821
SPACESAUCER	75/340820
TURBOSAUCER	75/340818
BATHTUB BUDDIES	75/411371
RIVA SPORTS & DESIGN	75/328327
SUBTOSS	75/350527
POOL PETS	75/350525
WATER BEANIES	75/350526
ZIGZAG SPORTS	75/317062
WORLDS' BIGGEST SNOW SAUCER	<i>75/</i> 507081
SNOW-HO-HO	75/3 9 5978
SNOW BUGSTER	75/ 395976
SNOW-YO	75/395977
YO-YO-MANIA	75/413927
BATHTIME BUDDIES	75/ 412458
SNO-MISSILE	75/461143
BLIZZARD BLASTER	75/461144
SNOW-RAY	75/464329
	SNOWLINKS SNOW GLOW MICROSLED TODDLERTAXI SNOWPRINTS SNOWSWIRL SPACESAUCER TURBOSAUCER BATHTUB BUDDIES RIVA SPORTS & DESIGN SUBTOSS POOL PETS WATER BEANIES ZIGZAG SPORTS WORLDS' BIGGEST SNOW SAUCER SNOW-HO-HO SNOW BUGSTER SNOW-YO YO-YO-MANIA BATHTIME BUDDIES SNO-MISSILE BLIZZARD BLASTER

6843 v1/RE 5@301LDQC 060899/1003

ľ

	Trademark	Serial Number
36.	ICE-RUNNER	75/465875
37.	sit 'n ski	75/465878
38.	SKI BOB	75/465877
39.	AMERICAN FLYER	75/465876
40.	RIVA SPORTS	75/323876

3. TANGUBLE PROPERTY

19. July 10.

All tangible materials comprising and/or relating to the Intangible Property, including blueprints, design drawings, schematics, manufacturing specifications, and other materials.

6843 v1/RE 5@3011.DOC 060899/1003